
KEY PERFORMANCE 
INDICATORS IN 2018

* Actual number of employees at the end of 2018, details on p. 120
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PROFIT PROCUREMENT

BY GENDER, %

Social support expenses

2018

2017

2016 90,267

84,061

78,933

2018

2017

2016

2018

2017

2016360.1

525.4

693.5

1,871

2,553

2,428

KZ
T 

bi
lli

on
 

KZ
T 

bi
lli

on
 

KZ
T 

bi
lli

on
 

Number of fatal incidents

79 80.8 81.2

21 19.2 18.8
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ENVIRONMENTAL INDICATORS
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Water withdrawal, 
million m3

СО2 emissions, 
million tons

Energy resources saving, 
thousand Gj

Level of recovery of associated 
petroleum gas, %

2016 81.3 7.6 113.2 86
2017 84.4 8.5 119.5 85
2018 93.7 9.3 167.6 93
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OIL AND GAS RESERVES (A,B,C1)

Oil

625.8
million tons 

Gas condensate

42.4
million tons 

414.3
billion m³

Natural gas

2018

2017

2016 8,254.5

7,811.2

7,954.1

million BOE  

OIL AND GAS PRODUCTION
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REFINING MARKETING
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OIL AND GAS TRANSPORTATION 
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SERVICE

Gas transportati on, 
million m3 per day 

Oil transportati on, 
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Oil transportati on by sea, 
thousand tons

Group’s main pipelines




